香港航空青年團

HONG KONG AIR CADET CORPS

Sung Wong Toi Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong Tel 852 2712 8900 Fax 852 2715 6944

From : OC E&M Flt, SD Wg, SD&S Gp | To :All OC Units

Ref : () in EITC/2019 | c.c. :

Date : 31 October, 2021 | Your Ref : () in

Expedition Instructor Training Course (EITC) 2019 Course Results

The following members have successfully completed the EITC 2019.

No.	Unit	Rank	Name	Serial No.	Results
1.	ITSU	F/O	Dennis M F CHENG	O-3643	Pass
2.	No 5 Wg HQ	Instr	HO Ka Ho Albert	O-3945	Pass
3.	507	Instr	LAM Yu Ping	O-3953	Pass
4.	AT Wg	Off Cdt	WONG Hoi Lam	O-5030	Pass
5.	С	Sgt	LI Cheuk-yin Jerry	M14-21627	Pass
6.	401	Cpl	CHEUNG Lai-ho	M11-18546	Pass
7.	405	Cpl	YIP Chak-leung	M12-19679	Pass
8.	506	Cpl	HUI Chun-hei	M11-19028	Pass

On behalf of the Skills Development and Support Group we would like to congratulate the above members for the successful completion of all taught modules and assessment of EITC and eligible to register as HKACC Expedition Instructors.

Candidates who have not completed the Training or Practicum Module are not shown on the list above, they will be recommended to attend the next EITC. Notification will be sent out to their unit commander in a separate email.

Remark:

- A) Registration procedure: Candidates who successfully passed this course should register the expedition qualifications through OC E&M Flt and be appointed as HKACC Expedition instructor (HKACC EI) by SD&S Gp.
- B) Proof of Registration: Members who successfully registered as HKACC EI will be announced through HQRO.
- C) List of registered HKACC Expedition Instructors will be posted to HKACC Website.

- D) Duties & Responsibilities: Skills Development and Support Group authorizes an Expedition Instructor as assessor for the corresponding level(s) of expedition assessment & may compile results of subsequent endorsement. Registered EIs should actively organize/lead expedition activities for cadets and involves in promoting the excellence of expedition training with E&M Flt.
- E) Registered EIs should complete sufficient expedition services hours and continuous education before subsequent re-registrations. Details will be announced in due course.
- F) Any questions please e-mail to acc.exped@gmail.com

Flying Officer Philip C Y WONG
Officer Commanding Expedition and Mountaineering Flight